
−5.15

−1.9

1.35

4.6
MULLIGHAN_NPM1_SIGNATURE_3_DN

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

ST14
ST14

BCAT1
BCAT1

FHOD3
RNFT2
RNFT2

UBE2L3
EMC1
LDLR

PLCG1
RERE
RERE

MOB1A
CAMKK2
PMAIP1
PMAIP1
SPTAN1
CAPN3
CAPN3
ABCG5

SIPA1L1
PDE4B

PLEKHO1
MEF2A

GRHPR
GRHPR
GRHPR
FGFR1

SPTBN2
RPL28

GPM6B
GPM6B
PDE2A

CD34
HSPG2

RETREG1
RETREG1

DENND3
DENND3

PDE4D
HEG1

LAMP5
CHST7
DUSP5

ARID3B
MRC1

CD200
CD200

LAX1
WHRN
WHRN

SCRN1
FHL1
FHL1
FHL1
FHL1
FHL1

TSPAN7
TNFRSF25
TNFRSF25

TCF7
TCF7

RUNX1T1
SOCS3

NBL1
NBL1

FAM171A1
COL14A1

FGFR1
LRP4

PYGB
HPCAL1
BTN2A2

SVIL
HEG1

ABCG1
ARL4C
ARL4C
ARL4C

VAMP5
RNF130

GNAQ
LPAR6
FCER2
FCER2

CD7
CD7

RYR1
ATP9A

PRAME
TRPM4

−1.8 3.2∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

MULLIGHAN_NPM1_SIGNATURE_3_DN
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 286

1

7



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

MULLIGHAN_NPM1_SIGNATURE_3_DN
G

S
Z


